

Placement and Residential Licensing Unit

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437 P: 501.682.8590 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

Notice of Serious Incident

Case Number: 023715

Date of Incident: 8/29/2024

Date Received: 9/4/2024

Facility Name: United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus

Facility Number: 115

Incident Type: Dual

Client was transported to Methodist Behavioral Health due to her ongoing gressive behavior. Client accused staff of choking her, a	
was called and accepted. the referral number is:	r
ot following instructions. Client became irate and started to attack staff. Running around	
ne foyer lunging herself towards staff. Staff walked away to get away from client. Client	
nen grabbed her sweater that was on the floor, and began to wrap it around her neck. The	
taff quickly tried to remove the sweater from the clients neck that was wrapped around	
that he had choked her.	
he staff was only removing the sweater. After review of camera footage from 3 supervisors,)
was determined that this did NOT happen. The reason the ELS is being sent today is	
ecause we heard of the allegation.	
nterim Action Narrative: ICA submitted and approved by licensing.	
Saltreatment Narrative:	
Maltreatment Narrative:	
Maltreatment Narrative: is currently apatient acute. She reported on 8/29/2024 she was chased around the facility before being	
Maltreatment Narrative: is currently patient acute. She reported on 8/29/2024 she was chased around the facility before being parown on a couch and choked with one hand by " at approximately 6-7pm.	
Maltreatment Narrative: is currently apatient acute. She reported on 8/29/2024 she was chased around the facility before being	
Maltreatment Narrative: is currently patient acute. She reported on 8/29/2024 she was chased around the facility before being parown on a couch and choked with one hand by " at approximately 6-7pm.	_

Licensing Narrative: Facility contacted Program Coordinator about complaint and was encouraged to enter complaint into ELS. Facility was informed to submit an ICA for the staff member involved. Program Coordinator will schedule a day and time to review camera footage. Program Coordinator requested permission to contact the facility. Permission granted to contact the facility. Facility informed a decision on the ICA would be made after camera review. 9/5/2024, Program Coordinator met with and reviewed camera footage. Facility provided a copy or nursing note and reported that was the only restraint that resident had been placed in on day of incident. ICA approved by Licensing. 9/26/2024, per case unsubstantiated. Case complete.



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

Licensee: United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus
Facility Number: 115
Licensee Address: 2002 SOUTH FILLMORE LITTLE ROCK AR 72204
Licensing Specialist: Kendra Slade
Person In Charge: Shannon Rouse
Record Visit Date: 9/5/2024
Home Visit Date: 9/5/2024
Purpose of Visit: Complaint Visit
Regulations Out of Compliance:
Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:
Regulation Not Applicable:
Regulations Not Correctable:
Narrative:
Time of visit: 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Census: 33

Licensing received a complaint on 9/4/2024 for ELS Case #023715.

Program Coordinator met at the facility to review camera footage. Staff members (Ms. Sherika, Mr. Justin, and Ms. Kaylynn) provided information regarding the incident.

The reported incident happened on the girls' unit in the foyer area during medication time. Resident was observed standing near the nurse being argumentative, ratio 2:1. There was another staff member observed in the foyer.

Resident was observed sliding on the floor in her socks running toward staff. Resident was heard being verbally aggressive and physically aggressive toward staff. Resident was observed swinging and throwing objects at staff. Resident was also observed banging her head and closed fists on the floor, walls, and doors. Resident was placed in a restraint briefly and then released.

Resident continued to be physically aggressive toward staff by chasing staff with an object. Staff were observed removing themselves from the situation by going into the BI's office. Resident was observed banging on the door. Resident then walked away from the door, took off her sweater, and started wrapping the sweater around her neck.

Staff were observed walking back into the foyer area and remove the sweater from around the resident's neck. Before getting close to the resident, staff were observed putting their ID badges away. Resident resisted and would not let go of the sweater at first. Once the sweater was removed, the resident laid on the floor.

Staff were observed removing the sweater after resident wrapped the sweater around her neck.

Licensing is not prepared to leave a finding at this time.

Provider Comments:

CCL Staff Signature:

Date: 9/5/2024

Provider Signature:

Date: 9/5/2024



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S140, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.508.8910 F: 501.683.6060 TDD: 501.682.1550

521 Visit Compliance Report

Licensee: United Methodist Children's Home Little Rock Campus
Facility Number: 115
Licensee Address: 2002 SOUTH FILLMORE LITTLE ROCK AR 72204
Licensing Specialist: Kendra Slade
Person In Charge: Sherika Williams
Record Visit Date: 9/26/2024
Home Visit Date: 9/26/2024
Purpose of Visit: Revisit Complaint
Regulations Out of Compliance:
Regulations Needing Technical Assistance:
Regulation Not Applicable:
Regulations Not Correctable:
Narrative:
No in-person licensing visit was completed on 9/26/2024.

Licensing received a complaint on 9/4/2024 for ELS Case #023715.

This complaint has been UNFOUNDED by Licensing.

Provider Comments:

CCL Staff Signature:

Date: 9/26/2024

Provider Signature:

Date: 9/26/2024